RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA APPROVING THE **AGREEMENT** BETWEEN THE CITY AND CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC. FOR TURN-KEY HAZARDOUS **WASTE** HOUSEHOLD **AND** CONDITIONALLY EXEMPT SMALL **OUANTITY** GENERATOR WASTE MANAGEMENT SERVICES

WHEREAS, the City of Chula Vista is the lead agency in the South Bay Regional Household Hazardous Waste Management Program, which is a partnership between the cities of Imperial Beach, National City, Chula Vista and the County of San Diego; and

WHEREAS, the Household Hazardous Waste Management Program is one element of the City of Chula Vista's Waste Diversion and Recycling Plan designed to reduce the amount of waste being disposed of at the landfills; and

WHEREAS, the City released a Request for Proposals (RFP) to gain Household Hazardous Waste and Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator Waste Management Services; and

WHEREAS, the selection committee, comprised of a representative from each of the partner agencies, selected Clean Harbors Environmental Services, Inc., as the most responsive bidder; and

WHEREAS, Clean Harbors Environmental Services, Inc. has agreed to the terms and conditions of Chula Vista's agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Chula Vista does hereby the agreement between the City of Chula Vista and Clean Harbors Environmental Services, Inc. for turn-key household hazardous waste and conditionally exempt small quantity generator waste management services, in the form presented, with such minor modifications as may be required or approved by the City Attorney, a copy of which shall be kept on file in the Office of the City Clerk, an authorizes and directs the Mayor to execute same on behalf of the City of Chula Vista.

Presented by	Approved as to form by
Eric Crockett	Glen A. Googins
Economic Development Director	City Attorney